




R4A51, V4A51 – Specifications23D-1-1a

TRANSMISSION MODEL TABLE – MODEL 2002

Transmission models Vehicle model Engine model

EUR V4A51-5-DHB3 K96W 6G72

V4A51-5-DHB4 K96W 6G72

EXP V4A51-7-QBB V66W, V76W 4M40

V4A51-7-DCB V63W, V73W 6G72

V4A51-7-DCB1 V63W, V73W 6G72

V4A51-7-DCB2 V73W 6G72

R4A51-5-DCB K86W 6G72

R4A51-5-DEB1 K86W 6G72

V4A51-5-DHB3 K96W 6G72

V4A51-5-DHB4 K96W 6G72

V4A51-5-QIA K97W 4M40

V4A51-5-QIA1 K97W 4M40

MMAL R4A51-4-DHB K66T 6G72

R4A51-4-DGB K66T 6G72

V4A51-4-DIB K76T 6G72

V4A51-5-DHB4 K96W 6G72

TRANSMISSION MODEL TABLE – MODEL 2003

Transmission models Vehicle model Engine model

EXP V4A51-7-QBB V66W, V76W 4M40

V4A51-7-DCB V63W, V73W 6G72

V4A51-7-DCB1 V73W 6G72

V4A51-7-DCB2 V73W 6G72

MMAL R4A51-4-DHB K66T 6G72

R4A51-4-DGB K66T 6G72

R4A51-4-DIB K76T 6G72
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Thickness mm Identification symbol Part number

3.53
3.59
3.65
3.71
3.77
3.83
3.89
3.95

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

MR477966
MR477967
MR477968
MR486348
MR486349
MR486350
MR486351
MR486352

SEALANTS
TRANSMISSION

Item Specified sealant

Oil pan MITSUBISHI genuine sealant part No. MR166584 or
equivalent

Transfer case adapter (transmission side) MITSUBISHI genuine sealant part No. MR166584 or
equivalent

Converter housing MITSUBISHI genuine sealant part No. MR166584 or
equivalent

TRANSFER <V4A51>

Item Specified sealant

Bearing retainer mounting bolt MITSUBISHI genuine sealant part No. MD997740 or
equivalent

Chain cover MITSUBISHI genuine sealant part No. MD997740 or
equivalent

Control housing (Part time 4WD) MITSUBISHI genuine sealant part No. MD997740 or
equivalent

H-L shift rail plug (Part time 4WD) 3MTM AAD part No. 8672 or equivalent

Plug (Part time 4WD) 3MTM AAD part No. 8672 or equivalent

Rear cover MITSUBISHI genuine sealant part No. MD997740 or
equivalent

Support pin insertion (Part time 4WD) 3MTM AAD part No. 8672 or equivalent

Support pin thread (Part time 4WD) MITSUBISHI genuine adhesive part No. MD160450 or
equivalent

Transfer case plate MITSUBISHI genuine sealant part No. MD997740 or
equivalent

Transfer case cover (Super select 4WD II) MITSUBISHI genuine sealant part No. MD997740 or
equivalent

Sealing cap (Super select 4WD II) 3MTM AAD part No. 8672 or equivalent
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R4A51, V4A51 – Transmission23D-7-32

55. Connect the connector to the valve body.

56. Install the detent spring.
57. Tighten the detent spring mounting bolt to the specified

torque.

58. Install the oil filter and a new O-ring.

58a. Install three magnets.
59. Apply sealant on the oil pan.

Specified sealant: 
MITSUBISHI genuine sealant part No. MR166584
or equivalent

Caution
� Evenly squeeze out the sealant so that it is not

insufficient or excessive.

60. Install the oil pan.
61. Tighten the oil pan mounting bolts to the specified torque.
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Oil filter

O-ring

3 mm diameter

Magnets


















